DESCRIPTIONFEATURES
■ 9-bit ideal for byte-parity applications
■ Flow-through configuration
■ Extra TTL and ECL power/ground pins to minimize
switching noise
■ ECL and TTL enable inputs
■ Dual supply
■ 3.5ns max. D to Q

tr Output Rise/Fall Time 0.5 1.5 0.5 1.5 0.5 1.5 ns 50Ω to –2.0V
tf 20% to 80%, 80% to 20%
LOGIC DIAGRAMPRODUCT ORDERING CODE
Ordering Package Operating
Code Type Range
SY10H600JC J28-1 Commercial
SY10H600JCTR J28-1 Commercial
SY100H600JC J28-1 Commercial
SY100H600JCTR J28-1 Commercial
LOGIC DIAGRAMTRUTH TABLE
ENECL ENTTL D Q
H X H H
H X L L